FILE NO. 021424

RESOLUTION NO. 572-02

[Resolution for Mr. Asher Harer]

Resolution in recognition of Mr. Asher Harer for his dedicated service and leadership to the City and County of San Francisco and Declaring August 14, 2002 Asher Harer Day in the City & County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors extends their best wishes on the occasion of Mr. Asher Harers' 90th birthday, on August 14, 2002; and,

WHEREAS, Out of respect for his great lifetime of achievements on behalf of working men and women in the International Longshore and Warehouse Union as well as the community at large; and,

WHEREAS, We salute Asher Harers lasting devotion and example for the causes of union labor, civil rights and peace; and, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco wish to express their appreciation and recognition for Mr. Asher Harers' dedicated service and leadership to the City and County of San Francisco and Declare August 14, 2002 Asher Harer Day in the City & County of San Francisco.

Supervisor Ammiano



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 021424

Date Passed:

Resolution in recognition of Mr. Asher Harer for his dedicated service and leadership to the City and County of San Francisco and declaring August 14, 2002 Asher Harer Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

August 19, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 4 - Hall, McGoldrick, Newsom, Yee

File No. 021424

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on August 19, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young

Clerk of the Board

Brown Jr. Mayor Willie

AUG 29 2002

Date Approved